
printabl eBidNoti ceAbstract

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference ]lumber

Procuring Entity

Title

Area of Delivery

https ://notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

p

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10800834

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-355 lmprovement of Covered Court at Sitio Mimbalawag, Dado, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

ActiveStatus

1Associated Componelrts

0Bid Supplement3

0Document Request List

29/04/202Date Published

Last Updatcd / Time 29/04/2024 00:00 AM

21105/2024 10:00 AM

Proqrrement l.lodei

claisification:

Category:

Approv€d Budg€t for
the Contract:

DeliYery Pcriodr

Client Agencyr

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Person:

90 Day/s

zobaldapelandoc@gmall.com

PHP 1,000,000.00

solicitation umber:

TradC Agrcement!

Clo3ing D.te / Time

Des<ription

Republic of the Phlllppines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

Invitation to BId ior: 24-04-355 Improvement of Covered Couft at Sitio Mimbalawag, Dado, Alamada, Cotabato

The Local Government Unlt of Alamada, through the 20 OF2O24-L-07 -03-990 intends to apply the sum of P
1,000/000,00 being the Approved Budget fur the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot
24-O4-35S Improvement of Covered Court at Sitio Mimbalawag, Dado, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids ior the above Procurement ProJect. Completlon of the
Works is required 90 calendar days. Bldders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description
of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, partiorlarly, ln Section II (Instructions to Bldders).

2. Bidding wlll be conducted through open competitlve bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fui1" criterion
as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Interested bidders may obtaln further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below from Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.

4. A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by interested bidders on Aptil 29, 2024 to May 21, 2024
from given address and website/s below and upon payment of the appllcable fue for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines lssued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 1,000.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder
to present its proof of payment for the fees presented in person with omcial receipt.

5. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on l,lay 7, 2024 at BAC office, Alamada
Cotabato @ 10:00 oclock ln the morninq.

6. Bids must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretariat through (l) manual submlsslon at the olfice address as lndicated
below on or before May 21, 2024 at 7o:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bld security ln any of the acceptable forms and ln the amount stated ln tTB
Clause 15.

*

FHiIGEPS
Phitippinc Government Ele(tronic Procurancnt ft

Caotral Portal for
Phi Il:.ttine GoYelam€nt

24-04-355

Implementlng Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bldding

Clvll Works

Constructlon Prolects



printabteBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB..

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award in accordance wlth Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liabillty to the
affected bidder or bidders.

11, For further information, please reier to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Munlcipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Omce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09 20 49 29937 I 09 ts97 4Ot7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may vislt the fiollowing websites:

For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: see Philgeps Notice posted

Online bid submission: not applicable due to very slow internet connectlvity.

Ap l28,
lDate of Issuel

2024

NOU S. DOROMAL
l4unicipal Budget Officer
BAC Chalrperson
Line ltems

Item No. Quantity UOM

1

Product/Service Name
24-04-355 Improvement of Covered
Court at Sitio Mi

Deaclription
Improvement of
Covered court

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

1,000,000.00

Pre-bid conference

Date

0110s12024

Cr€lted by

Dlte Created

Time

10:00:00 AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

24104/2024

Venue

BAC office, Alamada, cotabato

The PhIIGEPS team is not responsible 60r any typographical errors or misiniormatlon presented ln the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays lnformation provided ior by lts clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved Help I contact Us I sitemap


